Sachidanandan) 

The application having been heard on 23.11.2000, the Tribunal 
on the same day delivered the following: 

ORDER 

HON'BLE MR A.M.SIVADAS, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

The applicant seeks the following reliefs: 

"(a) 	Declare 	that 	the withholding of 
Rs.28,698/-(Rupees 	Twenty eight thousand six hundred 
and ninety 	eight 	only) 	due 	to the 	applicant as 
claimed 	in 	Anne*ure 	Al 	and 	a further 	amount of 
Rs.1000/-(Rupees 	one 	thousand only) 	from the 
applicant's 	retirement 	gratuity on 	account 	of an 
alleged dues of Rs.2968/- (Rupees Two 	thousand 	nine 
hundred 	an 	sixty 	eight 	only.) pertaining 	to the 
occupation 	of 	the 	government accommodation is 
arbitrary, discriminatory and unconstitutional. 

Direct the respondents to pay forthwith, the 
amount of Rs.28,698/- (Rupees Twenty eight thousand 
six hundred and ninety eight only) with interest at 
the rate of 18% per annum, compounded annually and 
calculated with effect from 1.12.94 until full and 
final settlement of the same. 

Direct the respondents to refund the amount 
of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) withheld from

[...]

a government accomodation and that the claim as 
evidenced 	by 	Annexure 	A15 	is 	arbitrary, 
discriminatory, opposed to the mandatory principles 
of natural justice and hence unconstitutional. 

Direct the respondents to refund the excess 
recovery of Rs.2332,90/-(Rupees Two thousand three 
hundred and thirty two and ninety paise only) made 
from the applicant's salary as reflected in Annexure 
A15 with 18% compound interest calculated with effect 
from 1.6.94. 

Direct the respondents to pay theapplicant, 
the arreas of pay consequent upon the applicant's 
in-situ promotion with effect from 1.4.91, in terms